03/2017 – DE/en
Ventilation grilles for instal
lation into walls, sills or rec
tangular ducts
Type EF
Grille cores with special profiled blades
 ■ Nominal sizes 245 × 95 – 1245 × 445 mm
 ■ Volume flow rate range 10 – 1235 l/s or 36 – 4446 m³/h

 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: EF-G-0/645×245
Blade pitch 16.7 mm
Blade construction style 0°
Nominal size 645 × 245 mm
Exposed surface Anodised, E6C0, natural colour
Ventilation grilles for installation into walls, sills or rectangular ducts
Dimensions and weight
03/2017 – DE/en
EF
The weight table shows the available nominal
sizes
PD – EF – 10
EF
H
L [mm]
245 345 445 545 645 845 1045 1245
m
mm kg
95 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.9 1.2 1.4 1.7
145 0.5 0.7 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.8 2.3 2.7
245 0.9 1.3 1.7 2.0 2.4 3.1 3.9 4.6
345 1.3 1.8 2.4 2.9 3.4 4.5 5.5 6.6
445 1.7 2.4 3.1 3.7 4.4 5.8 7.2 8.5
EF-0
10,5
12
,5
L
H
L   Nominal length
Vertical centre mullion if L > 625 mm
H   Nominal height
EF-15
10,5L
H
12
,5
L   Nominal length
Vertical centre mullion if L > 625 mm
H   Nominal height
Ventilation grilles for installation into walls, sills or rectangular ducts
Dimensions and weight
03/2017 – DE/en
EF
PD – EF – 11
EF-G
H
L [mm]
245 345 445 545 645 845 1045 1245
m
mm kg
95 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
145 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.3 1.6 2.0
245 0.7 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.3 2.9 3.4
345 1.0 1.4 1.7 2.1 2.5 3.3 4.1 4.9
445 1.2 1.8 2.3 2.8 3.3 4.3 5.3 6.3
EF-G-0
10,5
16
,7
L
H
L   Nominal length
Vertical centre mullion if L > 625 mm
H   Nominal height
EF-G-15
10,5L
H
16
,7
L   Nominal length